Ozone Transport Commission Fall Meeting
November 14, 2007

Hyatt Crystal City
2799 Jefferson Davis Highway
Arlington, VA 22202

9:30 AM

9:45 AM

10:45 AM

11:30 AM

12:15 PM

1:15 PM

2:00 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

AGENDA

Welcome and Introductions

Business/Administrative Reports

e Report of the Executive Director
e Treasurer's Report — Balances and Audit Results

ACTION: Minutes of June 6, 2007 Annual Meeting

Effects of Transboundary Pollution and Climate
Change on U.S. Ozone Air Quality

OTC Summer 2007 Ozone Air Quality

Ozone and Health
¢ Health Benefits from a Lower Ozone NAAQS

Lunch

Moving Forward on Regional / National Controls
e Update on Multi-Pollutant Strategies

¢ Health Benefits from a Beyond CAIR EGU Strategy

Overview of OAR Activities

Break

OTC Planning
e Overview of OTC 5-Year Strategic Plan
Other Issues

Lisa Jackson, OTC Chair,
NJ DEP

Anna Garcia, Executive
Director, OTC

Daniel Jacob, PhD,
Harvard University

Tad Aburn, Air Director,
MDE

Gary Kleiman, NESCAUM

Ali Mirzakhalili, Air
Director, DNREC

Gary Kleiman,
NESCAUM

Bob Meyers, Principal
Deputy Assistant
Administrator, EPA/OAR

Anna Garcia, Executive
Director, OTC



3:15 PM

3:45 PM

4:15 PM

4:30 PM

Public Forum — Statements from Stakeholders/Public

Action Items

Summary and Close
e Future Meeting Dates and Locations
e Other Issues

Adjourn

Lisa Jackson, OTC Chair,
NJ DEP

Lisa Jackson, OTC Chair,
NJ DEP



