

## Ozone Transport Commission Fall Meeting November 14, 2007

## Hyatt Crystal City 2799 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

## **AGENDA**

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
9:30 AM	Welcome and Introductions	<i>Lisa Jackson,</i> OTC Chair, NJ DEP	
	Business/Administrative Reports	Anna Garcia, Executive Director, OTC	
	<ul> <li>Report of the Executive Director</li> <li>Treasurer's Report – Balances and Audit Results</li> </ul>		
	ACTION: Minutes of June 6, 2007 Annual Meeting		
9:45 AM	Effects of Transboundary Pollution and Climate Change on U.S. Ozone Air Quality	<b>Daniel Jacob</b> , PhD, Harvard University	
10:45 AM	OTC Summer 2007 Ozone Air Quality	<i>Tad Aburn</i> , Air Director, MDE	
11:30 AM	Ozone and Health  • Health Benefits from a Lower Ozone NAAQS	Gary Kleiman, NESCAUM	
12:15 PM	Lunch		
1:15 PM	Moving Forward on Regional / National Controls <ul><li>Update on Multi-Pollutant Strategies</li></ul>	<i>Ali Mirzakhalili</i> , Air Director, DNREC	
	Health Benefits from a Beyond CAIR EGU Strategy	<b>Gary Kleiman</b> , NESCAUM	
2:00 PM	Overview of OAR Activities	<b>Bob Meyers</b> , Principal Deputy Assistant Administrator, EPA/OAR	
2:45 PM	Break	Administrator, El AVOAR	
3:00 PM	<ul><li>OTC Planning</li><li>Overview of OTC 5-Year Strategic Plan Other Issues</li></ul>	Anna Garcia, Executive Director, OTC	

3:15 PM	Public Forum – Statements from Stakeholders/Public	
3:45 PM	Action Items	<i>Lisa Jackson</i> , <b>OTC Chair,</b> NJ DEP
4:15 PM	<ul> <li>Summary and Close</li> <li>Future Meeting Dates and Locations</li> <li>Other Issues</li> </ul>	<i>Lisa Jackson</i> , <b>OTC Chair,</b> NJ DEP
4:30 PM	Adjourn	